
BSE Ltd.

[Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd]
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
MUMBAI -400 001 E-mail & Online submission

Fax No. 9I-22-22721919
22-22721072

BCL/SEC/B SEI 3924 12019 -2020
14s November,20l9

KIND ATTN: DEPTT. OF CORPORATE SERVICES

Subject: - Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30tb September, 2019

Dear Sir,

We refer to our earlier letter No. BCL/SEC/BSE1312312OI9-2020 dated 2'd November, 2019 informing
you that the meeting of the Board of Directors is convened on Thursday, 14m Novemb er, 2019 to consider

amonsst other business the consideration of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year

ended-as on 30ft September, 2019.

Accordingly, the meeting of the Board of Directors was held today in which the Board of Directors have

considered, approved, and taken on record the Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the

Quarter and half year ended as on 30ft September, 2019.

We are enclosing herewith the copy of the said Un-audited Financial Results duly signed. We are also

forwarding here with the Limited Review Report for the Quarter and half year ended as on 30'
September, 2019 submitted by the Auditors of the Company Amar Bafna & Associates, Chartered

Accountants, Mumbai.

DECLARATION:

We hereby declare that the Auditors of the Company has given Limited Review Report on the
above Un-audited Financial Statements and furnished unmodified opinion on the said Un-audited
Financial Statements.

You are requested to put it on your electronic media for the information of the Members.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,

For Fundviser Capital (India) Limited
(Formerly known as Bagadia Colourchem Limited)

^A,</q*qofu J^;
Nam

Director
(DIN:07052846)

' Encl:- As above

FUNDVISER CAPITAL (lNDlA) LIMITED
(Formally known as Bagadia Colourchem Limited)
(crN NO. 155100MH198sP1C20s386)

602, Orbit Plaza, NeW Prabhadevi Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai -400 025

Tel.: 24320931 email: info@fundvisercapital'in



FuruoVrsen CnprrAL
(FORMERTY KNOWN AS BAGADIA COLOURCHEM LIMITED)

0/0s/2019 (Rs. tn takh)
ir. No" Particulars As on 301O9/2O79 Ason3Vo3l2Ot9

Audited Audited
t. ASSETS

(r) Non-current assets

ia) Property, Plant and Equipment

ib) Investment Properties 116.51 116.51
(c) Financial Assets

-lnvestments 16.50 16.50
(d) Defened Tax Assets (Net) 10.08 77.76

Iotal Non-Current Assets 143.08 74/..77

(21 Current assets
a) Financial Assets
i. Cash and cash equivalents 584 58.76
ii. Bank balance other than (i) above 406.34 360.9s
iii. Other Financial assets 20.87 10.18
ib) Current Tax assets (net) 734
c) Other current assets 8.41 467
l'otal Current assets 443.80 434.56

Total Assets 585.88 s79.33

il. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

(1) Equity

ia) Equity Share Capital 369.00 369.00
ib) Other Equity 270.87 207.54
IotalEquity 579.87 575.54

(21 Liabilities

Non-current Liabilities
(a) Long-term Provisions

Total non-current liabilities

Current liabilities
[a) Financial Liabilities

Short-term Borrowinqs 1.65
Trade Payables 0.33 t.L7

(b) Other Current Liabilities 2.43 0.77
(c) Short-term provisions 2.60 t.46
Total current liabilities 7.07 2.79

otal 586.88 s79.33

FUNDVTSER CAp|TAL (tNDtA) LtM|TED
(Formally known as Bagadia Colourchem Limited)
(crN No. 165100MH198sP1C20s385)
602, Orbit Plaza, New Prabhadevi Marg, PrabhadevL Mumbai -4OO 02S
Tel.: 2432 0931 email: info@fundvisercapital.in
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FuruoVrsrn CnpFAL

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS BAGADIA COLOURCHEM LIMITED)

.rI IARTFR AND HAI.F YEAR ENDED AS ON 3OTH SEPTEMBER 2019

------f----Hatf 
Yer

(Rs. In Lakh)

Sr,

No.

tarticulaG
30l09l2Or9
(Unauditedl

3010612019

(Unaudited)

lOl09l2Or8
(unauditedl

30l09l2Or9
(Unauditedl

30109120L8
(Unaudltedl

3rlo3l20r9
(Auditedl

t.

lt.

v

v

vil.

vlll.

tx.

x.

xt.

I8/ENUE :

a ) Income From Operations

ib) Otherlncome

total Revenues

EXPENDITURE :

a) Cost of Material Consumed

b) Purchase of stock in Trade

c) change In Inventories of Finished goods,WlP & StGk In Trade

d) Employees B€nefit ExPenses

e) Finance Cost

f) Depreciation and amortlzation Expenses

g) Other expenses :

i) Profession Fees & Legal Fees

ii) Rent, Rate &Taxes

iii) Travelling conveYance

iv) Change In fair value of Equity investment

v) Other Expenditure

vi) sundry balances written off

Total Expenses

Profit (Loss) before exceptional items and tax ( l'll)

lExceptional

lProfit (Loss) before Tax ( lll'lV)

to55

tos!

5.74

0.27 o.27

5.06

9.97

13.49

t0.72 L2.69

701 6.99 15,02 13.99 24.27 37.84

1.61

o:ot

o:82

2.01

0.01

1.11

0.1s

2.10

0.05

0.06

0.70

1.14

0.49

1.49

1.70

3.62

0.06

1.93

0.15

2.08

5.39

0.92

0,14

1.43

2,37
1q<

3.15

8.15

0.93

0.55

7.47

2.24

2.25

7.r4

3.s4 4,30 773 7.83 19,87 30.63

347

1,47

0.62

1.69

1.16

1.16

369.00

2.69

2.59

0.52

,,r,

2.17

369.00

7.2s I
I

7.29

(0.301

7.59

7,59

359.00

6.15

6.15

1.14

r.59

3.34

3,34

369.00

4.35

4.35

l0.e2l

s,27

5,27

369.00

7.20 
|

I-l
l

7.20

;
(4.051

0.17

7.10

7,10

359,00

l1) Basic 0.03
0.03

0.06
0,06

0.21
0.21

0,09
0.09

0.14
0.14

0.19
0.19

FUNDVTSER CAP|TAL (tNDtA) LtM|TED
(Formally known as Bagadia Colourchem Limited)
(crN No. 155100MH198sP1C205386)
502, Orbit Plaza, New Prabhadevi Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025
Tel.: 2432 0931 email: info@fundvisercapital.in
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(FORMERTY KNOWN AS BAGADTA COLOURCHEM UMTTED)

The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter the Board of Directors have approved

above resufts at their respective meetings held on t4/Lt/2019. The Statutory Auditors of the company have carried out the
Review ofthe aforesaid financial results pursuant to Regulation 33 ofSEBl ( Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) 2015.

The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (lnd AS) notified under
Companies (lndian Accounting Standards ) Rules, 2015 as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended by

Companies ( Indian Accounting Standards ) ( Amendment) Rule, 2015.

The Company has deployed major Funds in the Investment in Properties and Deposits, and accordingly is doing its business in the single
segement.

The Figures ofthe Previous Year have been regrouped / recast wherever necessary.

The Company has received certificate from MCA dated t6/t0/2Ot8for change of name from Bagadia Colourchem Limited to Fundviser
Capital (lndia) Limited.

The Company has shifted Registered Office of the Company with effect from 291L0/20I8 from Shaniya Enclave 5th Floor V.P, Road, Vile
Parle (West) Mumbai 400055 to 502 Orbit Plaza New Prabhadevi Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai 400025.

FOR FUNDVTSER CAPTTAT (rNDrA) LTMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS BAGADTA COTOURCHEM UMTTED)

0{"*r-12 3,;
NAM

DIRECTOR

FUNDVTSER CAPTTAL (rNDrA) LTM|TED
(Formally known as Bagadia Colourchem Limited)
(crN No. 165100MH1985P1C205386)
502, Orbit Plaza, New Prabhadevi Marg, Prabhadevt Mumbai -400 025
Tel.: 2432 0931 email: info@fundvisercapital.in



FuruoVrsen CnprrAL
UNAUDITED STANDALONE STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 3OTH

sEPTEMBER,2019.
(Rs. in takhs)

PARTICULARS

HAIF YEAR ENDED HALF YEAR ENDED

30-Sep-19

Unaudited

30-Sep-18

Unaudited

A. CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES:

NET PROFIT BEFORE TAX

ADJUSTMENTS FOR:

DEPRECIATION

(pRoFrr)/Loss oN SALE OF FIXED ASSETS

FINANCE EXPENSES

INTEREST RECEIVED

DIVIDEND RECEIVED

OPERATING PROFIT BEFORE WORKING CAPITAL

CHANGES

ADJUSTMENTS FOR WORKING CAPITAL CHANGES

Other Bank Balance

OTHER CURRENT FINANCIAL ASSETS

OTHER CURRENT ASSETS

OTHER NON CURRENT Liabilities

OTHER FINANCIAL LIABILITIES

TRADE PAYABLES

OTHER CURRENT LIABILITIES

CASH USED IN INVESTING ACTIVITIES

CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES:

FINANCE EXPENSES

NET CASH FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES

NET INCREASE IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS

5.16

0.05

(0.s3)

4.35

0.14

(10.62)

0.05

(0.7s)

s.69 (6.831

39-45.

(10.5e)

(s.08)

1.65

(0.84)

2.26

121.01

19.35

(2.7sI
(1.18)

(34.1s)

(2.zsl.

(0.12)
(0.49)

(s8.0sl 99.38

(s2.40l 92.55

0.53

(111.81)

18.00

0.75

0.53 (s3.061

(0.06) (0.0s1

(0.051 (0.0s1

(s1.e3l (0.s61

58.76

6.83

7.25

5.69

FOR FUNDVISER CAPITAT (INDIA) LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS BAGADIA COLOURCHEM TIMITEDI

FUNDVTSER CAPITAL (tND|A) LtMtTED
(Formally known as Bagadia Colourchem Limited)
(cr N No. 165100MH1985P1C20s3861
602, OrbitPlaza, New Prabhadevi Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai-400025
Tel.: 2432 0931 email: info@fundvisercapital.in






